Moving expenses for Paragraph A shall be arranged and paid for by the Company in accordance 
with the following:  

1. Reasonable actual moving expenses (not to exceed one hundred and ten percent (110%) of 
mover’s estimate) for household and personal effects up to sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds 
excluding boats, boat trailers, camping and utility trailers that cannot be transported in the 
mover’s van, lumber, cordwood and similarly unusual items.  

2. Covered expenses will include the cost of packing, crating, unpacking, disconnection and

[...]

reconnection of appliances (appliances will consist of the following: stove, microwave, 
convection oven, washer, dryer, refrigerator, television and antenna, computer equipment 
[excluding ISP], deep freeze and air conditioner).   

3. Movement of more than sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds will be considered on an individual 
basis.  

4. Storage reimbursement up to thirty (30) days.  

5. Insurance up to three dollars and fifty cents ($3.50) per pound.  

6. Expenses for vehicle moving shall be paid at twenty-five cents ($0.25) per mile for one (1) or

[...]

the move of household effects to be eligible for reimbursement under this provision.  Verification 
of travel must be provided, using either dated gas or toll receipts.  Reimbursement for parking 
and tolls will be provided if substantiated by receipts.  If the distance between crew bases is 

greater than one thousand and two hundred (1,200) miles, the Flight Attendant may elect to 
ship up to two (2) vehicles by car carrier.  The total number of vehicles covered under either 
option shall not exceed two (2).  

7. A Flight Attendant who resides in a single unit mobile home will receive, in lieu of the movement

[...]

days in a  contractual month will accrue sick if a minimum of forty (40) hours of pay 
and credit are achieved during the month. 

c. A Flight Attendant shall accrue sick leave during leaves of absence as provided for 

in    the chart in Leaves of Absence, Section 25.  

2. Sick leave accrual shall be limited to one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours.  A 
Flight Attendant with more than one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours will retain 

their existing balance, but will not be able to accrue additional sick leave in excess of 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours.  

3. Current and accurate sick leave accrual and usage records for the current and full 

preceding        year will be kept readily available for inspection by a Flight Attendant via 
Company intranet.  

4. A Flight Attendant who is furloughed or on an approved leave of absence will retain

[...]

No TTS transaction will be approved if it takes the Flight 
Attendant to less than forty (40) actual paid and credited hours.  

b. TTS will not award a Lineholder’s TTS bid if the award would result in the Lineholder’s 
credited hours including any vacation, training, etc., exceeding one hundred fifteen (115) 
credited hours of Company Time (including any Vacation, Jury Duty, etc.) in their line.   

c. TTS will only process transactions which result in a Lineholder’s projection remaining 

within or if already outside of the TTS window, moving closer to their TTS bidding credit